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Notices for Sunday 3 February 2019 
 

NOTICES FOR TODAY 
 
QUIET SPACE for babies (0-3yrs) available in the Lady Chapel during service. Older children are 
welcome with quiet activities. Baby-changing facilities available in the disabled lavatory. 
  

TEA, COFFEE AND TRAIDCRAFT STALL in the hall after the service. 
 

ELECTORAL ROLL 2019 - Every six years, parish Electoral Rolls have to be completely renewed 
by law. This means that the current Electoral Roll ceases to exist this year. Next week there will be 
an envelope for you to collect containing all you need for re-applying to the Electoral Roll. 
 

FISH TOMBOLA - We plan to take down our lovely display soon and to raffle the exhibits. Please 
TAKE your fish HOME if you do not want them swimming off to oceans new! 
 

STEWARDSHIP PROGRAMME 2018 - Thank you to everyone who participated in this year’s 
Stewardship Programme 2018 – Giving in Grace. If you have not yet done so may we encourage 
you to contact you bank and make the necessary arrangements for your updated offering. Should 
you need it our account information: Please pay to ‘PCC of St Peter’s Ealing Parish’ (Christian 
Stewardship Account); At HSBC Bank; Sort Code:40-11-58; Account No. 60377082. Thank you 
for your generosity and commitment. Love and prayers, Fr David. 
 

FEBRUARY’S NEWSLETTER is available at the back of the church. Please take a copy. 
 

THIS WEEK 
 

INTER FAITH MEETING - Monday 4th February, 7.00pm at The Houses of Parliament.  
 

EVENING PRAYER – From Tuesday, 5th February, weekday evening prayer will now take 
place at 5.00pm. 
 
IVY CAFÉ – Wednesday 6th February, 3.00 - 4.00pm in the church hall. All welcome to drop in, 
free tea coffee & biscuits. Look forward to seeing you there.  
 
DEANERY SYNOD MEETING - Thursday 7th February, 7.30pm, St Gabriel’s Church, North 
Acton, refreshments served from 7.30pm subject 'Young People in our Churches with Levi 
Phillips, Creative Lead, Capital Youth, Diocese of London speaking. 
 
NEXT CHOIR PRACTICE – Friday 8th February, 6.00pm. 
 

LOOKING AHEAD 
 
EVENTS TEAM MEETING – Monday 11th February, 7.30pm in the Vicarage. 
 

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS TEAM MEETING - Sunday 10th February, 12.15pm in the 
Vicarage. 
 

AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL LETTER WRITING GROUP - Wednesday 13th February, 8.15pm 
in the Vicarage.  New members will be most welcome. 
 

NEXT PEBBLES PRAISE – Sunday 17th February, 9.15am 
 

MISSION TEAM MEETING  - Thursday 28th February, 7.30pm in the Vicarage. 
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ASH WEDNESDAY - Wednesday 6th March - Mass with the Imposition of Ashes at 8.00pm. 
Please return your palm crosses to the church by Sunday 3rd March. We need them to 
make the ash for Ash Wednesday. 
 

BEER & CURRY SOCIETY MEETING, - Thursday 14th March, time & venue to follow. 
 

APCM 2019: Sunday 7th April. Please forward your reports to Fr David as soon as possible. 


